

In the matter of: Resolution No. 2009/189

The retirement of Sandy Baldwin with 40 years of service to the Employment and Human Services Department

WHEREAS, Sandy Baldwin has maintained exceptional customer service standards for herself and expects the same of others; and Whereas, Sandy Baldwin has been a mentor and role model to many new program analysts, providing outstanding leadership, and Whereas, Sandy Baldwin has profound concern for the clients of Contra Costa County and responds immediately to questions from all, and Whereas, Sandy Baldwin has been a tremendous source of program knowledge where many at the state and local level reach out for her opinion prior to taking action on implementing program changes, and

opinion prior to taking action on implementing program changes, and Whereas, Sandy Baldwin continues to share her knowledge with community based organizations ensuring the residents of Contra Costa County receive the benefits for which they are eligible.

that the Board of Supervisors hereby congratulates Sandy Baldwin for her outstanding years of service and much deserved retirement.

	SUSAN A. BONILLA		
	Chair, District IV Supervisor		
JOHN GIOIA District I Supervisor		GAYLE B. UILKEMA District II Supervisor	
MARY N. PIEPHO District III Supervisor		FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor	
		I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.	
	ATTESTED: May 5, 2	009	
	David J. Twa,		
	By:	, Deputy	